

## All Saints Cathedral School

2353 Commandant Gade P.O. Box 308 St. Thomas, VI 00804 340-774-0231 FAX 340-774-1707

# TUITION SCHEDULE 2023-2024 School Year

Grade	Curricular Tools &		
	Tuition	Instructional Materials Fee	Technology Fee
Jr.K-Sr.K	\$6,800.00	\$300.00	\$125.00
Grades 1-5	\$7,905.00	\$350.00	\$150.00
Grades 6-8	\$8,685.00	\$375.00	\$175.00
Grades 9-12	\$9,450.00	\$425.00	\$200.00

IN ADDITION TO YOUR TUITION, AND THE ABOVE-MENTIONED FEES, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL FEES MUST BE PAID BEFORE THE START OF SCHOOL:

- 1. Enrollment Fee: \$200.00 nonrefundable fee per child
- 2. Student Activity Fee: \$200.00 per family upon enrollment. Includes a copy of the 2023-2024 Yearbook & PTSA Dues.
- 3. School Accident Insurance Fee: \$20.00 per student upon enrollment required for all students
- 4. New Families Only: \$35.00 Assessment fees for new students are as follows: 15T through Grade 12th

### **Tuition Policies**

- Payment is due on the first of each month.
- Tuition in arrears may result in a student's suspension from classes and school activities, family suspension from Headmaster access, and/or withholding of student records. For seriously delinquent accounts referral will be made to collections and/or small claims court.
- Payment methods are cash, check, and money order, Visa or MasterCard. For credit card paymentsa
  \$5.00 fee is charged per transaction. Automatic monthly payments can be arranged with a letter on file and credit card #.
- Returned checks must be replaced by cash, credit card or money order plus \$35.00 service fee within five (5) days of receipt by All Saints Cathedral School (ASCS)
- ENROLLMENT AT ASCS IS FOR A FULL SCHOOL YEAR. THERE IS NO REFUND/ABATEMENT FOR EARLY WITHDRAWAL.
- Tuition on any plan must be paid before a student enters class.

#### **Late Payments**

A \$125.00 late charge, per student, is assessed on tuition received after the 5th of each month.

#### **Tuition Payment Plans**

- 1. One Full Year Payment: Tuition and fees paid in full upon acceptance.
- 2. Two Half Year Payments: One half of the year's tuition plus <u>fees paid in full upon acceptance of enrollment</u> and second half paid on or before January 15.
- 3. TEN INSTALLMENTS PAID BY THE 5<sup>TH</sup> OF EACH MONTH STARTING IN AUGUST AND ENDING IN MAY.

The All Saints Cathedral School admits students of any race, color, national origin, and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admission policies, scholarship and loan programs and athletic and other school-administered programs.